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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 1245 1245 1075 - - -

PG [1 Year Program(s)] 90 - - - - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 252 252 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

0 3535 3535 3339 108 88 2163 1372 121 50 14 3350

PG [1 Year
Program(s)]

0 57 57 55 2 0 38 19 0 0 0 57

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

0 441 441 433 8 0 206 235 91 0 0 350

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2017-18 1075 1075 2019-20 899 173 300000(Three Lakhs) 154

2018-19 1075 1073 2020-21 976 300 350000(Three Lakh
Fifty Thousand)

145

2019-20 1075 1075 2021-22 961 362 365000(Three Lakh
Sixty Five Thousand)

330

PG [1 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 30 27 2019-20 24 7 350000(Three Lakh
Fifty Thousand)

0



2020-21 60 38 2020-21 35 10 550000(Five Lakh Fifty
Thousand)

2

2021-22 90 58 2021-22 49 10 300000(Three Lakh) 8

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2018-19 192 151 2019-20 140 26 400000(Four Lakhs) 0

2019-20 240 196 2020-21 157 31 420000(Four Lakh
Twenty Thousand)

1

2020-21 252 229 2021-22 197 115 400000(Four Lakhs) 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 351998 (Three lakhs fifty one thousand nine ninety eight) 582159 (Five lakhs eighty two thousand One hundred and fifty
nine)

1099721 (Ten lakhs ninety nine thousand seven hundred and
twenty one)

New Equipment for Laboratories 1612798 (Sixteen lakhs twelve thousand seven hundred ninety
eight)

912195 (Nine Lakh Twelve Thousand One  Hundred Ninety
Five)

882300 (Eight Lakh Eighty Two Thousand Three Hundred)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

3357932 (Thirty three lakhs fifty seven thousand nine hundred
and thirty two)

2871790 (Twenty eight lakhs seventy one thousand seven
hundred and ninety)

1784842 (Seventeen lakhs eighty four thousand eight hundred
and forty two)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 102672796 (Ten crores twenty six lakhs seventy two thousand
seven ninety six)

98174301 (Nine Crores Eight One Lakhs Seventy Four
Thousand Three Hundred One)

92448942 (Nine Crore Twenty Four Lakhs Fourty  Eight
Thousand nine Hundred Forty Two)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

225000030 (Two crores twenty five lakhs and thirty) 16096563 (One  Crore Sixty Lakhs Ninety Six Thousand Five
Hundred and Sixty Three)

23881839 (Two crores thirty eight lakhs eighty one thousand
eight hundred and thirty nine)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 605545 (Six lakhs five thousand five hundred and forty five) 2263212 (Twenty Two Lakhs Sixty Three Thousand Two
Hundred and twelve)

1453953 (Fourteen Lakhs fifty three Thousand Nine Hundred
and Fifty Three)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings



Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 Dr Sr P  Amrutha 59 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Female Ph.D 264 Yes 03-08-2000 -- Regular

2 Ms Sunitha David 55 Associate Professor Female M.A 324 Yes 01-07-2000 -- Regular

3 Ms K SarItha 47 Assistant Professor Female M.A 216 Yes 02-06-2006 -- Regular

4 Ms Rashmi Pulizala 48 Assistant Professor Female M.A 180 Yes 08-06-2009 -- Regular

5 Dr Revathi Prahalad
Rao

57 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 156 Yes 08-06-2009 -- Regular

6 Dr E Kanaka
Bhagyaveni

54 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 360 Yes 06-06-2014 -- Regular

7 Ms T Sreevani 40 Assistant Professor Female M.A 156 Yes 08-06-2015 -- Regular

8 Dr N Pratyusha 39 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 216 Yes 20-07-2017 -- Regular

9 Ms Betty Beaulah 45 Assistant Professor Female M.A 18 Yes 01-10-2020 -- Regular

10 Ms K Sridevi 45 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 228 Yes 01-06-2015 -- Regular

11 Dr V T V
Krishnaveni

52 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 276 Yes 06-06-2016 -- Regular

12 Dr Archana Jha 47 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 264 Yes 01-09-2014 -- Regular

13 Dr Vishnu Priya 44 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 204 Yes 10-06-2019 -- Regular

14 Ms Nishat Fathima 46 Assistant Professor Female M.A 264 Yes 01-06-2011 -- Regular

15 Ms Syeda Maryam
Gazala

41 Assistant Professor Female M.A 108 Yes 12-06-2014 -- Regular

16 Mrs Sumedha 30 Assistant Professor Female M.A 84 Yes 01-12-2020 -- Regular

17 Dr P B Nirmala
Xavier

57 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Female Ph.D 420 Yes 01-07-1992 -- Regular

18 Ms Saba Firdose 44 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 252 Yes 01-07-2003 -- Regular

19 Dr Santoshi Misra 40 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Female Ph.D 216 Yes 13-06-2005 -- Regular

20 Ms A R Deepika 34 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 36 Yes 01-11-2021 -- Regular

21 Ms Japamala Rani 36 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 168 Yes 03-06-2010 -- Regular

22 Ms G Bala Sowjanya 35 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 144 Yes 01-07-2010 -- Regular

23 Ms D Srikala 50 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 336 Yes 01-07-2003 -- Regular

24 Ms Saisri Kishore 46 Assistant Professor Female MSc(Statistics) 264 Yes 02-07-2012 -- Regular

25 V Sai Sarada 33 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 132 Yes 01-10-2020 -- Regular

26 Dr D Sarala 57 Associate Professor Female M. Phil 432 Yes 01-07-1986 -- Regular



27 Ms B Deepika 42 Assistant Professor Female MSc(Statistics) 96 Yes 10-10-2020 -- Regular

28 Dr S Radhai 60 Associate Professor Female M. Phil 396 Yes 01-07-1989 -- Regular

29 Ms Jaya Selva
Vinitha

40 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc(Phy) 168 Yes 03-06-2013 -- Regular

30 Ms Sai Prashanti 41 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 180 Yes 11-06-2018 -- Regular

31 B V V A Aparna 42 Assistant Professor Female M.S 168 Yes 09-06-2008 -- Regular

32 Ms Lydia Marina 31 Assistant Professor Female MCA 84 Yes 11-06-2015 -- Regular

33 Ms Maria Lavanya 39 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 120 Yes 08-06-2017 -- Regular

34 Dr Smitha Asthana 63 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Female Ph.D 324 Yes 01-07-1985 -- Regular

35 Dr H Ammani Das 60 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 392 Yes 02-07-1991 -- Regular

36 Ms C Vijayavalli 63 Associate Professor Female M. Phil 240 Yes 01-07-2003 -- Regular

37 Ms G Aphia Mary 46 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 204 Yes 16-06-2014 -- Regular

38 Ms G Soumya Devi 33 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 96 Yes 17-07-2013 -- Regular

39 Ms Beverly John 32 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 96 Yes 01-06-2015 -- Regular

40 Ms Nazia Fatima 30 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 84 Yes 14-09-2015 -- Regular

41 Ms V Ramya 33 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 60 Yes 15-06-2017 -- Regular

42 Ms K Vasavi 37 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 192 Yes 02-01-2019 -- Regular

43 Dr Vidhita Vuchala 40 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 17 Yes 19-04-2021 -- Regular

44 Ms M Sujatha 39 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 204 Yes 06-06-2009 -- Regular

45 Ms Mandula Deepthi 36 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 17 Yes 02-11-2020 -- Regular

46 Dr Tasneem Jahan 45 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 252 Yes 01-06-2011 -- Regular

47 Ms D Divya 35 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 144 Yes 06-06-2014 -- Regular

48 Ms Juveria Azmath 32 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 96 Yes 02-07-2015 -- Regular

49 Ms N Kavya 38 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 66 Yes 11-06-2018 -- Regular

50 Dr K M Poonam Dev 41 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 18 Yes 01-10-2020 -- Regular

51 Dr P usha Sri 51 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 120 Yes 13-06-2005 -- Regular

52 Ms S Roja 29 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 96 Yes 10-06-2015 -- Regular

53 Ms Neeraja 51 Associate Professor Female M.Sc. 321 Yes 09-06-2008 -- Regular

54 Ms Anitha 29 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 77 Yes 03-07-2019 -- Regular

55 Ms Ch Jyothi 43 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc.(Microbiology) 228 Yes 02-06-2010 -- Regular

56 Ms Naveena K 32 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc.(Microbiology) 84 Yes 24-06-2019 -- Regular

57 Dr T H S Swapna 38 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 144 Yes 01-10-2020 -- Regular



58 Dr Meena Kumari 60 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Female M.Sc.(Nutrition and
Dietetics)

412 Yes 01-08-1988 -- Regular

59 Ms Nasreen Begum 42 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc.(Nutrition and
Dietetics)

240 Yes 01-08-2013 -- Regular

60 Ms Y V Phani
Kumari

43 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc.(Nutrition and
Dietetics)

84 Yes 11-09-2017 -- Regular

61 Ms Ashna Singhal 28 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc.(Nutrition and
Dietetics)

24 Yes 01-10-2020 -- Regular

62 Dr V Venugopal Rao 64 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 432 Yes 01-09-1988 -- Regular

63 Dr N Swapna 42 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 96 Yes 18-06-2018 -- Regular

64 Ms A M Sylaja 43 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc.(Biochemistry) 216 Yes 08-07-2004 -- Regular

65 Ms N Sushma 35 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 144 Yes 15-06-2017 -- Regular

66 Ms D Kethora 33 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 132 Yes 01-08-2020 -- Regular

67 Ms D Mahitha 50 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Female M.COM 324 Yes 03-07-2000 -- Regular

68 Ms N Supriya 35 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 156 Yes 13-07-2007 -- Regular

69 Dr Suma Reddy 51 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 312 Yes 01-07-2011 -- Regular

70 Ms Naga Suvarchala 46 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 184 Yes 03-06-2013 -- Regular

71 Ms Asra Sultana 39 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 132 Yes 03-06-2013 -- Regular

72 Ms Meena Shanti 38 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 96 Yes 06-06-2016 -- Regular

73 Ms J Pranathi 38 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 168 Yes 08-06-2017 -- Regular

74 Ms Divya Kumari 33 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 108 Yes 08-06-2017 -- Regular

75 Ms J P Bharathi 57 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 408 Yes 01-06-2011 -- Regular

76 Ms B Srilatha 39 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 192 Yes 01-06-2010 -- Regular

77 Ms D Sujatha 38 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 108 Yes 01-12-2018 -- Regular

78 Ms Prathibha 38 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 168 Yes 11-02-2021 -- Regular

79 Ms T Bhavani 38 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 96 Yes 10-06-2019 -- Regular

80 Ms P Jyoshna
Yadav

36 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 132 Yes 07-09-2020 -- Regular

81 Ms Jisha Miranda 29 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 19 Yes 07-09-2020 -- Regular

82 Dr K Baradhwaja 48 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 120 Yes 11-06-2012 -- Regular

83 Ms B Indira
Priyadarshini

34 Assistant Professor Female MBA 138 Yes 02-07-2012 -- Regular

84 Ms Sucharitha 33 Assistant Professor Female MBA 114 Yes 08-06-2017 -- Regular

85 Ms R Bhramarasri 53 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 144 Yes 02-06-2010 -- Regular

86 Ms Lingmila
Longvah

32 Lecturer Female M.A.(Political
Science)

48 Yes 11-06-2018 -- Regular



87 Ms Zainab Saleem 27 Lecturer Female M.A 36 Yes 01-10-2020 -- Regular

88 Ms Meeta Joshi 50 Assistant Professor Female M.A.(History) 144 Yes 01-06-2015 -- Regular

89 Ms E Suneetha 47 Assistant Professor Female M.A.(Economics) 96 Yes 06-06-2014 -- Regular

90 Ms Lavanyanjali 42 Assistant Professor Female M.A 144 Yes 18-07-2019 -- Regular

91 Ms Popy Devi Nath 30 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Female M.A 108 Yes 05-12-2016 -- Regular

92 Ms Naga Nandini 55 Associate Professor Female M.Tech 264 Yes 06-07-2000 -- Regular

93 Ms P N Kavitha 44 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 156 Yes 08-06-2009 -- Regular

94 Ms P Pushpalatha 40 Assistant Professor Female MCA 156 Yes 02-08-2010 -- Regular

95 Ms P Prashanti 35 Assistant Professor Female MCA 156 Yes 11-06-2015 -- Regular

96 Ms S Naga Lakshmi 36 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 132 Yes 05-07-2018 -- Regular

97 Ms S Santoshi Rupa 40 Assistant Professor Female MCA 48 Yes 02-07-2018 -- Regular

98 Ms Nirmala Joycee 35 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 156 Yes 15-07-2019 -- Regular

99 Ms P Madhuri 36 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 168 Yes 06-10-2020 -- Regular

100 Ms K Mary Keerthi 33 Assistant Professor Female MBA 108 Yes 26-08-2013 -- Regular

101 Ms Thaslim Gousiya 34 Assistant Professor Female MBA 108 Yes 03-09-2015 -- Regular

102 Ms Salla Swapna 39 Assistant Professor Female MBA 60 Yes 01-10-2017 -- Regular

103 Ms D  Nirmala Priya 33 Assistant Professor Female MBA 120 Yes 01-10-2017 -- Regular

104 Dr S Naga Poornima 38 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 204 Yes 02-07-2018 -- Regular

105 Dr A Mary Francina 41 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Female Ph.D 216 Yes 01-07-2019 -- Regular

106 Ms K Usha Rani 55 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 264 Yes 02-07-2000 -- Regular

107 Dr V Vasudha 41 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 144 Yes 02-06-2010 -- Regular

108 Kale Archana 26 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 36 Yes 01-10-2020 -- Regular

109 Ms K Sri Lakshmi 32 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 96 Yes 16-06-2014 -- Regular

110 Ms Ramya Sree 31 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 96 Yes 06-08-2014 -- Regular

111 Dr Narjis Fatima 45 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 60 Yes 08-06-2017 -- Regular

112 Dr Khairunnisa
Amreen

31 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 108 Yes 02-07-2018 -- Regular

113 Ms Urooja Birjis
Fatima

32 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc.(Nutrition and
Dietetics)

108 Yes 02-11-2015 -- Regular

114 Ms Hannah Jessie
Francis

41 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc.(Nutrition and
Dietetics)

180 Yes 03-09-2019 -- Regular

115 Dr Poonam Singhal 38 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 168 Yes 03-09-2019 -- Regular

116 Ms T Anuradha 52 Associate Professor Female M. Phil 360 Yes 04-08-1993 -- Regular



117 Dr Sadaf Kalam 44 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 48 Yes 11-06-2018 -- Regular

118 Dr D Sirisha 54 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 264 Yes 10-07-1999 -- Regular

119 Ms J Soujanya 42 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 169 Yes 13-06-2005 -- Regular

120 Ms Syeda Zehra 29 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 96 Yes 07-09-2020 -- Regular

121 Ms Monika Sharma 43 Assistant Professor Female M.A.(Political
Science)

252 Yes 01-10-2020 -- Regular

122 Ms Ch Ratna Kumari 59 Other Female M. Phil 372 Yes 18-06-1992 -- Regular

123 Ms A D Suneetha 47 Other Female M.A 248 Yes 01-07-2015 -- Regular

124 Ms Y Ramyasri 31 Other Female M.COM 130 Yes 01-10-2013 -- Regular

125 Ms D Sujatha 38 Assistant Professor Female MBA 195 Yes 11-06-2012 -- Regular

126 Chunchan Sumitha 29 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 84 Yes 08-06-2015 -- Regular

127 Ms T Gladys 39 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 72 Yes 06-06-2016 -- Regular

128 Ms P Manasa 28 Assistant Professor Female M.A 36 Yes 29-08-2020 -- Regular

129 Dr P Bharathi 48 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 240 Yes 03-01-2022 -- Regular

130 Dr K Kalpana 44 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 156 Yes 04-06-2021 -- Regular

131 K Rajeshwari 37 Assistant Professor Female MCA 144 Yes 04-06-2015 -- Regular

132 R Renuka 38 Assistant Professor Female MCA 136 Yes 01-12-2021 -- Regular

133 Dr Y Seetha
Mahalakshmi

46 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 251 Yes 12-02-2020 -- Regular

134 Amtul Shamaila 25 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc.(Nutrition and
Dietetics)

5 Yes 06-04-2022 -- Regular

135 Zara Ahmed
Siddiqui

28 Lecturer Female M.A 11 Yes 06-06-2021 -- Regular


